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 CIRCUIT POINTS OF CONTACT FOR EACH CIRCUIT’S LOCAL PLANNING TEAM 

1 Escambia, 

Okaloosa, Santa 

Rosa, Walton 

Name: Janice Thomas, Circuit 1 Administrator, DCF 

Telephone: (850) 595-8210, Cell: (850) 819-2313, Fax: (850) 595-8064 

Email: Janice_Thomas@dcf.state.fl.us 

Address: 160 Governmental Center, Pensacola, FL 32501 

 

Name: Randall N. Fleming, Community Relations Consultant, DCF Circuit 1 

Telephone: (850) 595-8075, Email: Randy_Fleming@dcf.state.fl.us 

 

Name: Kathi Guy, Manager, DCF Circuit 1 

Telephone: (850) 595-8211, Email: Kathi_Guy@dcf.state.fl.us 

 

Name:  Phyllis Gonzalez, Director of Services, Families Count 

Telephone: (850) 595-5810, Email: p_gonzalez@familiescount.net 

Address: 3401 N. 12th Avenue, Pensacola, FL 32503 

2 Franklin, 

Gadsden, 

Jefferson, Leon, 

Liberty, Wakulla 

Name: Paul Rowell, Circuit 2 Administrator, DCF 

Telephone: (850) 488-9217, Fax: (850) 487-2624 

Email: Paul_Rowell@dcf.state.fl.us, Address: 1940 North Monroe Street, Suite 80, Tallahassee, 

FL  32399-0710 

 

Name: Nicole Stookey, Community Relations Consultant, DCF Circuit 2 

Telephone: (850) 488-0568, Email: Nicole_Stookey@dcf.state.fl.us 

Address: 1940 North Monroe Street, Suite 80, Tallahassee, Florida 32399 

3 Columbia, Dixie, 

Hamilton, 

Lafayette, 

Madison, 

Suwannee, 

Taylor 

Name:  Mona Gil de Gibaja, MSW, Ph.D,  Program Consultant, Partnership for Strong Families 

Telephone: (352) 872-3630, Fax: (386) 454-9342, Email: mgibaja@circle-of-support.com 

Address: P.O. Box 2896, High Springs, FL 32655 

  

Name: Becky Dobbin O'Brien, Community Relations, DCF Circuits 3 & 8 

Telephone: (352) 955-5012, Fax: (352) 334-0189, Email: Becky_O'Brien@dcf.state.fl.us  

Address: 1000 NE 16th Avenue, Building J, Gainesville, Fl 32601 

4 Clay, Duval, 

Nassau 

Name: Bryan Hensley, Operations Manager, DCF Circuit 4 

Telephone: (904) 723-5448, Fax: (904) 723-5389, Email: Bryan Hensley@dcf.state.fl.us 

Address: 5920 Arlington Expressway, Jacksonville, FL 32211 

 

Name: Jackie Green, Community Relations Consultant, DCF Circuit 4 

Telephone: (904) 723-2195, Fax: (904) 723-5389, Email: Jacquelyn_Green@dcf.state.fl.us 

Address: 5920 Arlington Expressway, Jacksonville, FL 32211 

5 Citrus, Hernando, 

Lake, Marion, 

Sumter 

Name: Philip Scarpelli, Community Relations Manager, DCF Circuit 5 

Telephone: (352) 330-5512 

Fax: (352) 330-1374, Email: Philip_Scarpelli@dcf.state.fl.us 

Address: 1601 W. Gulf Atlantic Hwy., Wildwood, FL 34785-8158 

 

Name: Ann Doyle, Program Director, Devereux Kids 

Telephone: (727) 510-3298, Email: adoyle@devereux.org  

6 Pasco, Pinellas Name: Lourdes Benedict, Regional Operations Manager, DCF Circuit 6 

Telephone: (727) 588-7055, Fax: (727) 588-6979, Email: Lourdes_Benedict@dcf.state.fl.us  

Address: 11351 Ulmerton Rd. Rm. 418, Largo, FL 34648 

 

Name: Bob Henriquez, Circuit Administrator, DCF Circuit 6 

Telephone: (727) 588-6993, Email: Bob_Henriquez@dcf.state.fl.us 
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 CIRCUIT POINTS OF CONTACT FOR EACH CIRCUIT’S LOCAL PLANNING TEAM 

7  Flagler, Putnam, 

St. Johns, 

Volusia 

Name: Clay LaRoche, Community Relations Consultant, DCF Circuit 7 

Telephone: (386) 258-4408, Email: clay_laroche@dcf.state.fl.us 

Address:  210 N. Palmetto Ave., Daytona Beach, Fl 32114 

 

Name: Reggie Williams, Circuit Administrator, DCF Circuit 7 

Telephone: (386) 238-4750, Email: Reggie_Williams@dcf.state.fl.us 

 

Name: Betsy Lewis, Operations Manager, DCF Circuit 7 

Telephone: (386) 947-4048 or s/c (386) 380-4048, Fax: (386) 226-0253 

Email: Betsy_Lewis@dcf.state.fl.us  

 

Name: Kellie Daniels, Program Operations Administrator 

Telephone: (386) 238-4945, Email: kellie.daniels@cbcvf.org  

Address: 160 N. Beach St., Daytona Beach, Fl 32114 

8 Alachua, Baker, 

Bradford, 

Gilchrist, Levy, 

Union 

Name:  Mona Gil de Gibaja, MSW, Ph.D, Program Consultant, Partnership for Strong Families 

Telephone: (352) 872-3630, Fax: (386) 454-9342, Email: mgibaja@circle-of-support.com 

Address: P.O. Box 2896, High Springs, FL 32655 

 

Name: Becky Dobbin O'Brien, Community Relations, DCF Circuits 3 & 8 

Telephone: (352) 955-5012, Fax: (352) 334-0189, Email: Becky_O'Brien@dcf.state.fl.us  

Address: 1000 NE 16th Avenue, Building J, Gainesville, Fl 32601 

9 Orange, Osceola Name: Kristi Gray, Community Relations Manager, Circuit 9 

Telephone: (407) 245-0400 x 118, Cell: (407) 666-3217, Fax: (407) 245-0575 

Email: Kristin_Gray@dcf.state.fl.us  

Address: 400 W. Robinson Street, Orlando, FL  32801 

 

Name: Stacey Dano, Director of Operations, Family Services of Metro Orlando  

Telephone: 407-398-7347, Fax: (407) 578-0074 

Email: SDano@fsmetroorlando.org, Address: 2600 Technology Drive Suite 250, Orlando 

32804 

 

Name: Joy Chuba, Executive Director, Children’s Advisory Council for Osceola County, Inc.  

Telephone: (407) 518-6936, Email: JChuba@osceolakids.com 

Address: 704 Generation Point, Kissimmee, Fl 34744 

10  Hardee, 

Highlands, Polk 

Name: Liesta Sykes, Community Relations Manager, DCF Circuit 10 

Telephone: (863) 534-7100 Ext. 117, Cell: (863) 661-3481, Fax: (863) 534-0209 

Email: Liesta_Sykes@dcf.state.fl.us, Address: 1055 Highway 17 North, Bartow FL, 33830 

 

Name: Kim Daughtery, Chief Community Relations Officer, Heartland for Children 
Telephone: (863) 519-8900 Ext. 204, Fax: (863) 519-8912 

Email: KDaugher@heartlandforchildren.org, Address: 1239 East Main Street, Bartow, FL 

33830 

11 Miami Dade Name: Gilda Ferradaz, Administrator, DCF Circuits 11 and 16 

Telephone: (305) 377-5055; (305) 218-9498, Fax: (305) 377-5770 

Email: Gilda_Ferradaz@dcf.state.fl.us 

Address: 401 NW 2
nd

 Avenue, Miami, FL 33128 

 

Name: Alejandro Villibord, DCF Circuit 11, Government Analyst  

Telephone: (305) 377-5119 Email: alejandro_villibord@dcf.state.fl.us 

Address: 401 NW 2nd Avenue, Miami, Fl 33128 
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12 Desoto, 

Manatee, 

Sarasota 

Name: Brena Slater, Regional Operations Manager, DCF Circuit 12 

Telephone: (941) 316-6123; Cell: (941) 815-0887, Fax: (941) 316-6199 

Email: Brena_Slater@dcf.state.fl.us  

Address: 1864 17
th

 St., Sarasota, FL 33580 

 

Name: Maureen Coble, Director of Quality Management, YMCA Family, Inc. 

Telephone: (941) 371-4799 x 164, Email: mcoble@sarasota-ymca.org  

 

Name: Andrea Mertyris, Quality Management Specialist, Sarasota Family YMCA 

Telephone: (941) 371-4799 ext. 116, Email: AMertyris@sarasota-ymca.org 

Address: 1500 Independence Blvd., Suite 210, Sarasota, Fl 34234 

13 Hillsborough Name: Jan Gregory, Deputy Regional Director, SunCoast Region, DCF 

Telephone: (813) 558-5506, Cell: (813) 927-9151, Fax: (813) 558-5870 

Address: 9393 N. Florida Ave., Tampa, FL 33612-7236 

 

Name: Brian McEwen, Associate Director, Child Abuse Council, Inc. 

Telephone: (813) 673-4646 x285, Fax: (813) 673-4644 

Email: bmcewen@cachillsborough.com 

Address:  Fathers Resource and Networking Center, 3108 W Azeele Street, Tampa, FL  33609 

 

Name: Hillary Shaughnessy, MS, Director of Diversion, Hillsborough Kids Inc. 

Telephone: (813) 225-1105, Cell: (813) 210-4011 

Email: hillary.shaughnessy@HillsboroughKids.org 

Address: 9309 N. Florida Ave., Suite 107, Tampa, FL 33612 

14 Bay, Calhoun, 

Gulf, Holmes, 

Jackson, 

Washington 

Name: Vicki Abrams, Administrator, DCF Circuit 14 

Telephone: (850) 872-7648, Fax: (850) 872-4690, Email: Vicki_Abrams@dcf.state.fl.us  

Address: 500 West 11th St., Panama City, FL 32401 

 

Name: Rebecca “Becky” Siebert, Community Relations Consultant, DCF Circuit 14 

Telephone: (850) 872-7648, Email: rebecca_siebert@dcf.state.fl.us 

15 Palm Beach Name: Bryan Lindert, Child Abuse Prevention Manager, CSC Palm Beach County 

Telephone: (561) 703-2192, Fax: (561) 835-1956, Email: Bryan_Lindert@cscpbc.org  

Address: 2300 High Ridge Road, Boynton Beach, Florida 33426 

 

Name: Toby Pina, Director of Clinical Services, Child and Family Connections 

Telephone: (561) 352-2370, Email: tpina@cfcpbc.org 

16 Monroe Name: Gilda Ferradaz, Administrator, Circuits 11 and 16 

Telephone: (305) 377-5055; (305) 218-9498 , Fax: (305) 377-5770 

Email: Gilda_Ferradaz@dcf.state.fl.us 

Address: 401 NW 2
nd

 Ave. N 1007, Miami, FL 33128 

 

Name: Elena George, Operations Manager, DCF Circuit 16 

Telephone: (305) 293-6395, Email: Elena_George@dcf.state.fl.us 

Address: 1111 12th St., Suite 310, Key West, FL 33040 

17 Broward Name: Monica King, Resource and Systems Manager,  CSC of Broward County 

Telephone: (954) 377-1126, Email: mking@cscbroward.org 

Address:  6600 W. Commercial Boulevard, Lauderhill, FL 33319 

 

Name: Yasmin Mendoza, LMHC, Specialized Adoption Supervisor, ChildNet 

Telephone: (954) 414-6000 ext. 2026, Fax (954) 321-2708, Email: ymendoza@childnet.us 

Address: 313 N. State Road 7, Plantation, Florida 33317 
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18 Brevard, 

Seminole 

Name: Heather Howlett, OPS Management Consultant II,  DCF Circuit 18 

Telephone:   (321) 634-6365, (321) 637-7383, (321) 984-4743, Cell: (321) 698-9975 

Email: Heather_Howlett@dcf.state.fl.us 

Address: 375 Commerce Parkway, Suite 202, Rockledge, FL  32955 

19 Indian River, 

Martin, 

Okeechobee, St. 

Lucie 

Name: Cheri Sheffer, Community Relations Consultant, DCF Circuit 19 

Telephone: (772) 467-5513, Fax: (772) 467-4169, Email: Cheri_Sheffer@dcf.state.fl.us  

Address: 337 N. US Highway 1 Suite A, Fort Pierce, FL 34950 

20 Charlotte, 

Collier, Glades, 

Hendry, Lee 

Name: Kim Kutch, Operations Manager, DCF Circuit 20 

Telephone: (239) 338-1208, Fax: (239) 338-1215, Email: Kim_Kutch@dcf.state.fl.us  

Address: 2295 Victoria Avenue, Fort Myers, FL 33906-6085 

 

Name: Karen Turcotte, Director, Staff Development, Children's Network of Southwest Florida 

Telephone: (239) 461-8360, Fax: (239)461-7637, Email: kturcotte@childnetswfl.org 

Address:  2295 Victoria Avenue, Fort Myers, FL  33901 

 


